43680 Federal Register / Vol. 48, No. 187 / Monday, September  20, 1983 / Rules and Regulations
[ conclude that the Maine application
for Interim Authorization to operate the
RCRA Phase II, Components A, B, and C
program meets all of the statutory and
regulatory requtrements and as such 1
approve this authorization.
Authority

following: "{tetrachloromethane}",
"(mixed}", "l,3-dichloropropene}",
"{dichloromethane}", and
"{chloromethaney' to the right of the
term one line above.
22. On page 32483, column two, the
listing of toxic organics in § 413.02(i} is
corrected by indenting the following"
"(benzo{a)anthraceney',
"(benzo{b}fluoranthene)",
"{benzo{k}fluoranthene}",
"{benzo[ghi}perylene}",
"{dibenzo(a,h}anthracane}","{2,3-o-
phenylene pyrene}", "Alpha-BHC",
"Beta-BHC", "Gamma-BHC", "Delta-
BHC", "PCB-1242 {Arochlor 1242}",
"PCB-1254 {Arochlor 1254}","PCB-1221
{Arochlor 1221}","PCB-1232 {Aroch]or
1232y',"PCB-1248 {Arochlor 1248}",
"PCB-1260 {Arochlor 1260}",and "PCB-
1016 {Arochlor 1016}",
§ 413.03 [ C o r r e c t e d ]
23. On page 32483 in § 413.03{a} at the
top of column three, "implementing the

read "chlorodibromomethane"; the
second listingof "N-
nitrosodimethylamine" iscorrected to
read "N-nitrosodiphenylamine" '
"Heptachlor epoxide {BHC-" is
corrected to read "Heptachlor epoxide";
and "hexachlorocyclohexane}" is
corrected to read "{BHC-
hexachlorocyclohexane)".
32.On page 32486,in § 433.11(e}
column one, the listingof toxicorganics
is corrected by indenting the following:
"Alpha-BHC", "Beta-BHC", "Gamma-
BHC", "Delta-BHC", "PCB-1242
{Arochlor 1242}",PCB-1254 {Arochlor
1254)","PCB-1221 {Arochlor 1221y',
"PCB-1232 {Arochlor 1232}","PCB-1248
{Arochlor 1248}","PCB-1260 {Arochlor
1260}",and "PCB-1016 (Azochlor 1016)".
33.On page 32486,in § 433.11{e}
column one, the following listof organic
compounds:
3,3-dlchlorobenzidine